Saskatchewan () -vs- Alberta ()
2/5/2016 at Alberta

Date: 2/5/2016 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
%t::: ;g%PM Saskatchewan 0 0 0 0
Attendance: 1,839 Alberta 0 1 2 3
Location: Alberta ;
Sask:
AB: Kruise Reddick (1); Riley Kieser (1); Jordan Rowley (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Sask AB
2nd  9:40 AB Riley Kieser Jayden Hart, Rhett Rachinski 0 1
3rd 0:45 AB Jordan Rowley Kruise Reddick, James Dobrowolski 0 2
3rd 17:10 AB Kruise Reddick Jordan Rowley, Levko Koper 0 3
Saskatchewan Power Plays Alberta Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 02:23 04:23 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 01:21 03:21 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 05:59 07:59 02:00 0 0 - 1st 08:39 10:39 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 01:43 03:43 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 19:04 00:45 01:41 0 0 --
3rd 05:32 07:32 02:00 0 0 - 3rd 08:56 10:56 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 11:23 12:20 01:07 0 0 -- 3rd 13:13 14:20 01:07 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 20:00 00:00 0 0 - 3rd 16:35 18:35 02:00 0 0 --
09:07 0 0 0/6 3rd 18:41 19:58 01:17 0 0 --
12:05 0 0 0/7
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Sask Josh Roach 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 1:21 PP
MISCONDU
1st Sask Jordan Fransoo 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 8:39
1st Sask Logan McVeigh 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 8:39 PP
2nd AB Jayden Hart 02:00 INTER. ON GOALTENDER MINOR 2:23 PP
2nd AB Kruise Reddick 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 5:59 PP
2nd AB Dylan Bredo 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:04
2nd AB Riley Kieser 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:04
2nd Sask Jaimen Yakubowski 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:04
2nd Sask Logan McVeigh 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:04 PP
2nd Sask Jaimen Yakubowski 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:04
3rd AB James Dobrowolski 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 1:43 PP
3rd AB Thomas Carr 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 5:32 PP
3rd Sask Jesse Ross 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 8:56 PP
3rd AB Dylan Bredo 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:02
3rd Sask Josh Roach 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:02
3rd AB Brett Ferguson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:13 PP
3rd Sask Jordon Cooke 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:20 PP
3rd Sask Tyler Borstmayer 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:12 PP
MISCONDU
3rd AB Stephane Legault 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 16:12
MISCONDU
3rd Sask Kendall McFaull 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 16:12
3rd Sask Josh Roach 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:35 PP
3rd Sask Jesse Ross 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 18:41 PP
MISCONDU
3rd Sask Josh Roach 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 18:55
3rd AB Levko Koper 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:55
3rd Sask Jordan Fransoo 02:00 INTER. ON GOALTENDER MINOR 18:55
3rd Sask Jordan Fransoo 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:55
3rd AB Kruise Reddick 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:55




3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

AB
Sask
AB
AB
AB

Jordan Rowley
Tyler Borstmayer
Brayden Low
Brayden Low
Luke Siemens

02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00

ROUGHING

ROUGHING

INTER. ON GOALTENDER
ROUGHING

SLASHING

MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR

18:55
18:55
19:15
19:15
19:58

PP



Saskatchewan O

Individual

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Kendall McFaull 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-10 0
3  Connor Cox (0] 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
6 Jordan Fransoo 0 0 0 0 0] 1 0 - 3-14 6]
7 Josh Roach 0 (0] 0 0 0 4 0 - 4-16 0
9  Matthew Spafford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 6]
10 Levi Cable 0 (0] 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
11 Daylan Gatzke 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Logan McVeigh (0] 0 0 0 (0] 1 0 - 2-4 0
16 Jesse Ross 0 0 0 0 0] 2 0 - 2-4 6]
17 Cameron Blair 0 0 0 0 (0] 2 0 - = 0
18 Jaimen Yakubowski 0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 0
19 Kohl Bauml 0 (0] 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
21 David Stumborg 0] 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
22 Andrew Johnson 0 0 0 0 (0] 3 -1 - = 0
23 Parker Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 6] 0 - - 6]
25 Tyler Borstmayer (0] 0 0 0 (0] 0 -1 - 2-4 0
28 John Lawrence 0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 6]
29 Brett McCormick 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Blake Voth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Jordon Cooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 23 -5 0-0 17-58 0
Alberta 3
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Ryan Dembharter 0 0 0 0 6] 0 0 - - 0
4  Brennan Yadlowski 0 0 0 0 0 (0] +1 - = (0]
5 Thomas Carr 0 0 0 0 6] 2 0 - 1-2 6]
7  Sawyer Lange 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 = = 0
8  Brett Ferguson 0 0 0 0 6] 1 0 - 1-2 6]
9 Stephane Legault 0 (0] 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-10 0
10 Jamie Crooks 0] 0] 0 0 0 3 0 - - 6]
11 Kruise Reddick 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 - 2-4 0
12 Jordan Hickmott 0] 0] 0 0 0 1 0 - - 6]
14 Riley Kieser 1 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - 1-2 0
17 Jayden Hart 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2 0
18 James Dobrowolski 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
20 Rhett Rachinski (0] 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - (6]
21 Joshua Derko 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
25 Mitchell Topping ¢} 0 0 0 6] 1 0 - - 0
27 Brayden Low 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 2-4 0
29 Dylan Bredo 0 0 0 0 0 3 +1 - 2-4 0
30 Luke Siemens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
40 Levko Koper ¢} 1 0 0 6] 1 0 - 1-2 (6]
52 Jordan Rowley 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 - 1-2 0
Totals 3 6 0 1 2 25 5 0-0 15-38 (o]
Saskatchewan Goalkeeping Alberta Goalkeeping
Saskatchewan Goalkeeping Alberta Goalkeeping
De De
# Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
30 Blake Voth 0:00 0 0O O O O 0 1 Ryan Dembharter 0:00 0 O O O O 0
32 Jordon Cooke L 60:00 3 0 10 4 8 22 30 Luke Siemens W 60:00 0 0 7 9 7 23
Totals 3 0 10 4 8 22 Totals o 0o 7 9 7 23

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

Alberta Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP AB
0-0 PP AB
0-0 PP AB
0-0
0-0
0-0 PP AB
0-0 PP AB
0-0 PP AB
0-0
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1 PPAB
0-1
0-1
PP
0-2 Sask
PP
0-2 Sask
0-2
0-2
PP
0-2 Sask
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2 PP AB
0-2 PP AB
0-2
PP
0-2 Sask
PP
0-2 Sask
PP
0-2 Sask
0-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[01:21] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[01:21] Start power play for AB.

[03:21] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.

[03:21] End power play for AB.

[08:39] Penalty on Jordan Fransoo Sask 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[08:39] Penalty on Logan McVeigh Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
[08:39] Start power play for AB.

[10:39] Logan McVeigh (Sask) penalty complete.

[10:39] End power play for AB.

[19:37] Jordan Fransoo (Sask) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays
[02:23] Penalty on Jayden Hart AB 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).

[02:23] Start power play for Sask.
[04:23] Jayden Hart (AB) penalty complete.

[04:23] End power play for Sask.
[05:59] Penalty on Kruise Reddick AB 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[05:59] Start power play for Sask.
[07:59] Kruise Reddick (AB) penalty complete.

[07:59] End power play for Sask.

[09:40] GOAL by AB Riley Kieser (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jayden Hart and Rhett Rachinski, On ice for AB: Brennan
Yadlowski; Riley Kieser; Jayden Hart; Rhett Rachinski; Dylan Bredo, On ice for Sask: Levi Cable; Kohl Bauml; David
Stumborg; Andrew Johnson; Tyler Borstmayer, goal number 7 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Alberta 1

[19:04] Penalty on Dylan Bredo AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[19:04] Penalty on Riley Kieser AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[19:04] Penalty on Jaimen Yakubowski Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[19:04] Penalty on Logan McVeigh Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[19:04] Start power play for AB.

[19:04] Penalty on Jaimen Yakubowski Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

Period #3 Plays

[00:45] GOAL by AB Jordan Rowley (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kruise Reddick and James Dobrowolski, On ice for AB: Kruise
Reddick; Jordan Hickmott; James Dobrowolski; Levko Koper; Jordan Rowley, On ice for Sask: Kendall McFaull; Jordan
Fransoo; Kohl Bauml; Andrew Johnson, goal number 5 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Alberta 2

[00:45] Logan McVeigh (Sask) penalty complete.

[00:45] End power play for AB.
[01:04] Jaimen Yakubowski (Sask) penalty complete.
[01:43] Penalty on James Dobrowolski AB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[01:43] Start power play for Sask.

[01:43] Riley Kieser (AB) penalty complete.

[01:43] Dylan Bredo (AB) penalty complete.

[03:24] Jaimen Yakubowski (Sask) penalty complete.

[03:43] James Dobrowolski (AB) penalty complete.

[03:43] End power play for Sask.

[05:32] Penalty on Thomas Carr AB 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[05:32] Start power play for Sask.
[07:32] Thomas Carr (AB) penalty complete.

[07:32] End power play for Sask.
[08:56] Penalty on Jesse Ross Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).



0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2

0-3

0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3

PP AB

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP AB

PP AB

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP AB

PP AB

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP AB
PP AB

[08:
[09:
[09:

[10:

[10:
[11:

[11:
[11:
[11:
[12:

[12:
[13:
[13:
[14:

[14:
[16:
[16:
[16:
[16:
[16:
[16:
[17:

56] Start power play for AB.
02] Penalty on Dylan Bredo AB 2 minutes for SLASHING.
02] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 2 minutes for SLASHING.

56] Jesse Ross (Sask) penalty complete.

56] End power play for AB.
13] Penalty on Brett Ferguson AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

13] Start power play for Sask.

13] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.

13] Dylan Bredo (AB) penalty complete.

20] Penalty on Jordon Cooke Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

20] End power play for Sask.
13] Brett Ferguson (AB) penalty complete.
13] Start power play for AB.
20] Jordon Cooke (Sask) penalty complete.

20] End power play for AB.

12] Penalty on Tyler Borstmayer Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

12] Start power play for AB.

12] Penalty on Stephane Legault AB 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

12] Penalty on Kendall McFaull Sask 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

35] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

35] Start power play for AB.

10] GOAL by AB Kruise Reddick (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jordan Rowley and Levko Koper, On ice for AB: Kruise Reddick;

Jordan Hickmott; James Dobrowolski; Levko Koper; Jordan Rowley, On ice for Sask: Jordan Fransoo; Levi Cable; Brett
McCormick, goal number 13 for season.

Saskatchewan O, Alberta 3

[17:
[18:

[18:
[18:
[18:
[18:
[18:
[18:
[18:
[18:
[18:
[18:
[19:
[19:
[19:
[19:
[20:

[20:

[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:
[20:

10] Tyler Borstmayer (Sask) penalty complete.
35] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.

35] End power play for AB.

41] Penalty on Jesse Ross Sask 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
41] Start power play for AB.

55] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

55] Penalty on Levko Koper AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

55] Penalty on Jordan Fransoo Sask 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER.
55] Penalty on Jordan Fransoo Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

55] Penalty on Kruise Reddick AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

55] Penalty on Jordan Rowley AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

55] Penalty on Tyler Borstmayer Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

15] Penalty on Brayden Low AB 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER.

15] Penalty on Brayden Low AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

58] Penalty on Luke Siemens AB 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
58] End power play for AB.

00] Brayden Low (AB) penalty complete.

00] Jesse Ross (Sask) penalty complete.

00] Start power play for Sask.

00] Levko Koper (AB) penalty complete.

00] Jordan Rowley (AB) penalty complete.
00] Luke Siemens (AB) penalty complete.
00] End power play for Sask.

00] Jordan Fransoo (Sask) penalty complete.
00] Stephane Legault (AB) penalty complete.
00] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.

00] Kendall McFaull (Sask) penalty complete.
00] Kruise Reddick (AB) penalty complete.
00] Brayden Low (AB) penalty complete.



0-3 [20:00] Jordan Fransoo (Sask) penalty complete.
0-3 [20:00] Tyler Borstmayer (Sask) penalty complete.



