Saskatchewan () -vs- Alberta () 2/5/2016 at Alberta

Date: 2/5/2016 Start: 7:01PM Time: 2:37 Attendance: 1,839 Location: Alberta

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Saskatchewan	0	0	0	0
Alberta	0	1	2	3

Sask:

AB: Kruise Reddick (1); Riley Kieser (1); Jordan Rowley (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Sask	AB
2nd	9:40	AB	Riley Kieser	Jayden Hart, Rhett Rachinski	0	1
3rd	0:45	AB	Jordan Rowley	Kruise Reddick, James Dobrowolski	0	2
3rd	17:10	AB	Kruise Reddick	Jordan Rowley, Levko Koper	0	3

Saskatchewan Power Plays

Alberta Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	02:23	04:23	02:00	0	0		1st	01:21	03:21	02:00	0	0	
2nd	05:59	07:59	02:00	0	0		1st	08:39	10:39	02:00	0	0	
3rd	01:43	03:43	02:00	0	0		2nd	19:04	00:45	01:41	0	0	
3rd	05:32	07:32	02:00	0	0		3rd	08:56	10:56	02:00	0	0	
3rd	11:13	12:20	01:07	0	0		3rd	13:13	14:20	01:07	0	0	
3rd	20:00	20:00	00:00	0	0		3rd	16:35	18:35	02:00	0	0	
			09:07	0	0	0/6	3rd	18:41	19:58	01:17	0	0	
										12:05	0	0	0/7

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	Sask	Josh Roach	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	1:21	PP
					MISCONDU		
1st	Sask	Jordan Fransoo		10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	СТ	8:39	
1st	Sask	Logan McVeigh		ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	8:39	PP
2nd	AB	Jayden Hart	02:00	INTER. ON GOALTENDER	MINOR	2:23	PP
2nd	AB	Kruise Reddick	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	5:59	PP
2nd	AB	Dylan Bredo	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:04	
2nd	AB	Riley Kieser	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:04	
2nd	Sask	Jaimen Yakubowski	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:04	
2nd	Sask	Logan McVeigh	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:04	PP
2nd	Sask	Jaimen Yakubowski	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:04	
3rd	AB	James Dobrowolski	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	1:43	PP
3rd	AB	Thomas Carr	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	5:32	PP
3rd	Sask	Jesse Ross	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	8:56	PP
3rd	AB	Dylan Bredo	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:02	
3rd	Sask	Josh Roach	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:02	
3rd	AB	Brett Ferguson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:13	PP
3rd	Sask	Jordon Cooke	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:20	PP
3rd	Sask	Tyler Borstmayer	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:12	PP
3rd	AB	Stephane Legault	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	16:12	
					MISCONDU		
3rd	Sask	Kendall McFaull		10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	СТ	16:12	
3rd	Sask	Josh Roach		TRIPPING	MINOR	16:35	PP
3rd	Sask	Jesse Ross	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	18:41	PP
3rd	Sask	Josh Roach	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	18:55	
3rd	AB	Levko Koper	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:55	
3rd	Sask	Jordan Fransoo	02:00	INTER. ON GOALTENDER	MINOR	18:55	
3rd	Sask	Jordan Fransoo	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:55	
3rd	AB	Kruise Reddick	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:55	

3rd	AB	Jordan Rowley	02:00 ROUGHING	MINOR	18:55	
3rd	Sask	Tyler Borstmayer	02:00 ROUGHING	MINOR	18:55	
3rd	AB	Brayden Low	02:00 INTER. ON GOALTENDER	MINOR	19:15	
3rd	AB	Brayden Low	02:00 ROUGHING	MINOR	19:15	
3rd	AB	Luke Siemens	02:00 SLASHING	MINOR	19:58	PP

Individual

Saskatchewan 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Kendall McFaull	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-10	0
	3	Connor Cox	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	6	Jordan Fransoo	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	3-14	0
	7	Josh Roach	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	4-16	0
	9	Matthew Spafford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Levi Cable	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	11	Daylan Gatzke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Logan McVeigh	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	16	Jesse Ross	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	17	Cameron Blair	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Jaimen Yakubowski	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	19	Kohl Bauml	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
	21	David Stumborg	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	22	Andrew Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
	23	Parker Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Tyler Borstmayer	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	2-4	0
	28	John Lawrence	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	29	Brett McCormick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Blake Voth	0	0	Ο	Ο	Ο	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Jordon Cooke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	23	-5	0-0	17-58	0

Alberta 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Ryan Demharter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Brennan Yadlowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	5	Thomas Carr	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Sawyer Lange	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	8	Brett Ferguson	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Stephane Legault	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-10	0
	10	Jamie Crooks	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	11	Kruise Reddick	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	-	2-4	0
	12	Jordan Hickmott	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	14	Riley Kieser	1	0	0	1	0	1	+1	-	1-2	0
	17	Jayden Hart	0	1	0	0	0	1	+1	-	1-2	0
	18	James Dobrowolski	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Rhett Rachinski	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	21	Joshua Derko	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	25	Mitchell Topping	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	27	Brayden Low	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	29	Dylan Bredo	0	0	0	0	0	3	+1	-	2-4	0
	30	Luke Siemens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	40	Levko Koper	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	52	Jordan Rowley	1	1	0	0	1	2	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	6	0	1	2	25	5	0-0	15-38	0

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

Alberta Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

Alberta Goalkeeping

	De							
_#_Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	_1_	2	_3	Total
30 Blake Voth		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
32 Jordon Cooke	L	60:00	3	0	10	4	8	22
Totals			3	0	10	4	8	22

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Ryan Demharter		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Luke Siemens	W	60:00	0	0	7	9	7	23
	Totals			0	0	7	9	7	23

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

Alberta Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0	PP AB PP AB	[01:21] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).[01:21] Start power play for AB.[03:21] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.
0-0	PP AB	[03:21] End power play for AB.
0-0 0-0		[08:39] Penalty on Jordan Fransoo Sask 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:39] Penalty on Logan McVeigh Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP AB	[08:39] Start power play for AB.
0-0 0-0 0-0	PP AB PP AB	[10:39] Logan McVeigh (Sask) penalty complete.[10:39] End power play for AB.[19:37] Jordan Fransoo (Sask) penalty complete.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		[02:23] Penalty on Jayden Hart AB 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-0	Sask PP	[02:23] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	Sask PP	[04:23] Jayden Hart (AB) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	Sask	[04:23] End power play for Sask. [05:59] Penalty on Kruise Reddick AB 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Sask PP	[05:59] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	Sask PP	[07:59] Kruise Reddick (AB) penalty complete.
0-0	Sask	[07:59] End power play for Sask.
0-0		[09:40] GOAL by AB Riley Kieser (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jayden Hart and Rhett Rachinski, On ice for AB: Brennan Yadlowski; Riley Kieser; Jayden Hart; Rhett Rachinski; Dylan Bredo, On ice for Sask: Levi Cable; Kohl Bauml; David Stumborg; Andrew Johnson; Tyler Borstmayer, goal number 7 for season.
		Saskatchewan 0, Alberta 1
0-1 0-1 0-1		[19:04] Penalty on Dylan Bredo AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.[19:04] Penalty on Riley Kieser AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.[19:04] Penalty on Jaimen Yakubowski Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1 0-1	PP AB	[19:04] Penalty on Logan McVeigh Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [19:04] Start power play for AB.
0-1		[19:04] Penalty on Jaimen Yakubowski Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
		Period #3 Plays
0-1		[00:45] GOAL by AB Jordan Rowley (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kruise Reddick and James Dobrowolski, On ice for AB: Kruise Reddick; Jordan Hickmott; James Dobrowolski; Levko Koper; Jordan Rowley, On ice for Sask: Kendall McFaull; Jordan Fransoo; Kohl Bauml; Andrew Johnson, goal number 5 for season.
		Saskatchewan 0, Alberta 2
0-2	PP Sask PP	[00:45] Logan McVeigh (Sask) penalty complete.
0-2	Sask	[00:45] End power play for AB.
0-2 0-2		[01:04] Jaimen Yakubowski (Sask) penalty complete. [01:43] Penalty on James Dobrowolski AB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP	[01:43] Penalty off James Dobrowolski AB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-2	Sask	[01:43] Start power play for Sask.
0-2 0-2		[01:43] Riley Kieser (AB) penalty complete. [01:43] Dylan Bredo (AB) penalty complete.
0-2		[03:24] Jaimen Yakubowski (Sask) penalty complete.
0-2	PP AB	[03:43] James Dobrowolski (AB) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	PP AB	[03:43] End power play for Sask. [05:32] Penalty on Thomas Carr AB 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP Sask	[05:32] Start power play for Sask.
0-2	PP Sask	[07:32] Thomas Carr (AB) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	PP Sask	[07:32] End power play for Sask. [08:56] Penalty on Jesse Ross Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

```
0-2
       PP AB
              [08:56] Start power play for AB.
0-2
               [09:02] Penalty on Dylan Bredo AB 2 minutes for SLASHING.
0-2
               [09:02] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 2 minutes for SLASHING.
       PP
0-2
               [10:56] Jesse Ross (Sask) penalty complete.
       Sask
       PΡ
0-2
       Sask
               [10:56] End power play for AB.
0-2
               [11:13] Penalty on Brett Ferguson AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
       PΡ
0-2
       Sask
               [11:13] Start power play for Sask.
               [11:13] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.
0-2
0-2
               [11:13] Dylan Bredo (AB) penalty complete.
0-2
               [12:20] Penalty on Jordon Cooke Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
       PP
0-2
       Sask
               [12:20] End power play for Sask.
       PΡ
0-2
               [13:13] Brett Ferguson (AB) penalty complete.
       Sask
       PP
0-2
       Sask
               [13:13] Start power play for AB.
       PΡ
0 - 2
               [14:20] Jordon Cooke (Sask) penalty complete.
       Sask
       PP
0-2
       Sask
               [14:20] End power play for AB.
0-2
               [16:12] Penalty on Tyler Borstmayer Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
      PP AB
0-2
              [16:12] Start power play for AB.
0-2
               [16:12] Penalty on Stephane Legault AB 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-2
               [16:12] Penalty on Kendall McFaull Sask 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
               [16:35] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2
       PP AB
0-2
              [16:35] Start power play for AB.
               [17:10] GOAL by AB Kruise Reddick (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jordan Rowley and Levko Koper, On ice for AB: Kruise Reddick;
Jordan Hickmott; James Dobrowolski; Levko Koper; Jordan Rowley, On ice for Sask: Jordan Fransoo; Levi Cable; Brett
0-2
               McCormick, goal number 13 for season.
               Saskatchewan 0, Alberta 3
       PΡ
0-3
               [17:10] Tyler Borstmayer (Sask) penalty complete.
       Sask
       PΡ
0 - 3
               [18:35] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.
       Sask
       PΡ
0-3
       Sask
               [18:35] End power play for AB.
0 - 3
               [18:41] Penalty on Jesse Ross Sask 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
0-3
       PP AB
              [18:41] Start power play for AB.
0-3
               [18:55] Penalty on Josh Roach Sask 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
0-3
               [18:55] Penalty on Levko Koper AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3
               [18:55] Penalty on Jordan Fransoo Sask 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER.
0-3
               [18:55] Penalty on Jordan Fransoo Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3
               [18:55] Penalty on Kruise Reddick AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3
               [18:55] Penalty on Jordan Rowley AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3
               [18:55] Penalty on Tyler Borstmayer Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3
               [19:15] Penalty on Brayden Low AB 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER.
0-3
               [19:15] Penalty on Brayden Low AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3
               [19:58] Penalty on Luke Siemens AB 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-3
      PP AB
              [19:58] End power play for AB.
0-3
               [20:00] Brayden Low (AB) penalty complete.
       PΡ
0-3
       Sask
               [20:00] Jesse Ross (Sask) penalty complete.
       PP
0-3
       Sask
               [20:00] Start power play for Sask.
0-3
               [20:00] Levko Koper (AB) penalty complete.
0-3
               [20:00] Jordan Rowley (AB) penalty complete.
0-3
       PP AB
              [20:00] Luke Siemens (AB) penalty complete.
0-3
              [20:00] End power play for Sask.
0 - 3
               [20:00] Jordan Fransoo (Sask) penalty complete.
               [20:00] Stephane Legault (AB) penalty complete.
0-3
0-3
               [20:00] Josh Roach (Sask) penalty complete.
0-3
               [20:00] Kendall McFaull (Sask) penalty complete.
0-3
               [20:00] Kruise Reddick (AB) penalty complete.
0-3
               [20:00] Brayden Low (AB) penalty complete.
```

- 0-3 [20:00] Jordan Fransoo (Sask) penalty complete.
- 0-3 [20:00] Tyler Borstmayer (Sask) penalty complete.